12'x 20' Metal Patio Wood Gazebo

ASSEMBLY MANUAL

X
2

XX

R
Oe%%

9e%%
SRR

S
055

X

X

L, -’4‘4 <
X XX XX
SRR

LKL

25358585

Pogelele

9

SRR

P

3
Dol

K
X
be%s

<

%
%
5%
5

<R
o

<P
e

020

<P
Dol
X2

K2
<R
P

X
2
Q

2
e

KX

P

535

K
%S

<R
<

5%
%

5%

9,

X

<

<P
<
@

<0
<

<
9

£
2

<

KL

]
oY)
‘ ’“

LGMF1599

MODEL#




Pre-assembly

2.You will need one or more
stepladders.

1.Two or more people are required
for assembly.

4.You may need a safety hat.

&m 3. Wearing protective gloves is
\ recommended.

Q/ 5.Please use a Phillips screw driver. 6.For ease of construction, you
may need a dirill.

8.Do not fully tighten screws prior

7.You may need a safety goggle.
Y y:4ed8 to complete assembly.

%

Warning & Attention

-Try to assemble this product on the flat ground, otherwise it is difficult to
carry out;

-It would be much easier to assemble the product with three or more
people;

-After assembly, please check whether all screws are tightened, to prevent
parts from falling apart.

A Use bolts to secure the frame to the ground to against the strong wind.



am@ {p)  x12

If the deck is hard wood and the
depth of it is over 3 inch, you can use
5/16 in. x4 in. Structural Wood
Screw to mount the gazebo.




4 inches

{ —

If the ground is concreted and the depth
of it is over 3 inch, you can use 1/4 inch
expansion bolts to mount the gazebo

1/4 inch

Oo &|| | 15in.

o °
4
A

0 ° ° o

Or you can make a concrete footing
for gazebo, 15x15%x15 inches is
recommended.use expansion bolts to mount
the pergola like @ shows.

IMPORTANT:
Anchor is not
recommended




= 0

@ 4x Wood Pole 2x Wood Pole

@ 2x Beam @ 2x Beam

¥ g

@ 2x Beam 2x Beam

),

2x Beam @ 4x Corner Roof Bar

@ 4x Corner Roof Bar Connector @ 8x Roof Bar

@ 4x Solidfying Bar @ 4x Solidfying Bar

@ 4x Solidfying Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar

@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar




@4x

Finishing Bar

Finishing Bar

<=

=

/

@ 2X Finishing Bar @ 2X Finishing Bar

Finishing Bar

® 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
@ 2x Roof Panel @ 2x Roof Panel

J
@ 2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
@ 2x Roof Panel @ 2x Roof Panel




@ZX‘

Roof Panel

ﬁoof Panelo

@ZX‘

Roof Panel‘

Roof Panel

—

=

M?7) 2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
=N

(N7 2x Roof Panel N2) 2x Roof Panel

N3) 8x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
= =

N5 2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel

2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel

2x Roof Panel :l 2x Roof Panel




2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
.
2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
2x_Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
P12 2x Roof Panel (Q) 2x Net Frame

%

Net Frame

6 Corner
X solidifying Bar

Corner
X solidifying Bar

>
Inside Roof
Cover

1 X Outside Roof
Cover

G-

@ 5x J-Hook




Mosquito
@ 4X Sidewal

S s I 7 >
Y2) 2x "Sodvar |(Y3) 2x sotasicenan (Z) 76X grageer (21 4% graskex
M S6
W/ S4
ez ! SV == /
22) 4% erooket |(Z3) 2% Bracker |(Z4) 2X eroaket |(1) 1x
&& @ -.mu« O
ST6.3x15 ST5x16 ST5x30 M6
(2)12x (3)32x (4) 24x (5)192x
) ) 6))mmm 6)
M6x38 M6x10 M6x16 M6x25
(6) 24x (7)32x (8)180x (9) 8x
P ) ——mm i —) ()
M6x28 M6x45 M6x50 ST6. 3X35

(10)100x

@4x

(13) 48x




S)rnans &
ST8X30 D6. 6%2 M3x65 M8X160
@ 16X @ 24x @ 1X Drill @ 20x
8.
M8

(18) 20x




®4x

g»
&

4x

@

4x

@wm»»»,
ST6. 3X35

(13) 16x

—

M3x65

1x

(1) Put Part #B on the bottom of
Part #A, after adjusting the
@}— position, use Drill #16 to drill holes

at the holes in Part #B.
[ T

(2) Secure Part #B and Part #A
with 4 Bolts #13.

X4

(3) Cover Part #B1 on Part #B.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 Part #A.




2x

g»
N

2x

@

2x

@)‘))Limm,,,
ST6. 3X35

@SX

M3x65

1x

(1) Put Part #B on the bottom of
Part #A1, after adjusting the

— position, use Drill #16 to drill holes

at the holes in Part #B.
[ T

(2) Secure Part #B and Part #A1
with 4 Bolts #13.

(3) Cover Part #B1 on Part #B.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 2 Part #A1.




() mm
M6x16

(8)20x

10

(2) Insert the other side of (1) Insert Part #C2 into Part #C1
Part #C2 into Part #C and and secure with 3 Bolts #8.
secure with 3 Bolts #8.

(4) Insert Part #X into the beam
and secure with 1 Bolt #8.

(3) Connect Part #C1 and @
Part #C through Part #C2.

(5) Secure the bottom of Part #X
N and Part #C/C1 with 3 Bolts #8.

(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other Part #C
and Part #C1.




P
M6x16

(8) 40x

11

(2) Insert the other side of (1) Insert Part #C2 into Part #D
Part #C2 into Part #D2 and and secure with 3 Bolts #8.
secure with 3 Bolts #8.

(4) Insert Part #X into the beam
and secure with 1 Bolt #8.

(3) Connect Part #D and @
Part #D2 through Part #C2.

X
(5) Secure the bottom of Part #X i @ & o

and Part #D&#D2 or Part #D2&#D1 ," =
with 3 Bolts #8. “

(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other
Part #D & #D1 & #D2.




M8
(18) 16x

12

(1) Connect Part #D/#C1 to Part #A with 2 Bolts #17, and fix from
the other side with 2 Bolts #18.(The first row of screw holes)

(2) Connect Part #C/#D1 to Part #A with 2 Bolts #17, and fix from
the other side with 2 Bolts #18.(The second row of screw holes)

(3) Secure Part #D&#C / #C1&D1 with 4 Bolts #14.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other corners.




N

é (1) Connect Part #D2 to Part #A1 (2) Insert Part #X into
@ 5 with 2 Bolts #17, and fix from the beam and secure

X the other side with 2 Bolts #18. with 2 Bolt #3.

M8
4x

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

13




6x

@

L~ S4
®1x

() mm
M6x16

@ 24x

14

¥
(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble other Part #B2/#B3.
A Please don’t tighten all bolts.




@)‘»)”””})»
ST6. 3X35

15

(1) Affix Part #R to Part #B3 with 2 Bolts #6, 2 Washers #15
and 2 Nuts #5.

(2) Affix Part #R1 to Part #B2 with 2 Bolts #6, 2 Washers #15
and 2 Nuts #5.

’@)‘H
S
& @ )

(3) Use Drill #16 to drill holes in the holes reserved for Part #R/#R1.
(4) Affix Part #R and Part #R1 to the posts with 4 Bolts #13.

W
(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.
A Please don’t tighten all bolts.




() oy
M6x38

@SX

@))\u‘jm»m»
ST6. 3X35

16

(1) Affix Part #R to Part #B3 with 2 Bolts #6, 2 Washers #15
and 2 Nuts #5.

(2) Affix Part #R1 to Part #B2 with 2 Bolts #6, 2 Washers #15
and 2 Nuts #5.

(3) Use Drill #16 to drill holes in the holes reserved for Part #R/#R1.
(4) Affix Part #R and Part #R1 to the posts with 4 Bolts #13.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the the opposite side.
A Please don’t tighten all bolts.




17

(1)Put 4 Part #19 on the 4 holes. (2) Cover the corner with
Part #X1.

(4) Secure with 2 —Self—tapping (3) Secure with 2 Self-tapping
Screws #3. (from bottom to top) Screws #3. (from top to bottom)

Z
(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.




(1) Connect Part #U to Part #A with 4 Bolts #4.

ST5x30

(4)16x

a4
1 8 (2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.
A\ Tighten all bolts.




() mm
M6x16

8x

19

Assemble the 4 Corner Roof Bars:

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other
3 corner roof bars.




(1) Place 4 Part #E1 on the 4 corners of

20

Please have a freestanding ladder ready at the center of the gazebo.

Part #S. Secure with 8 Bolts #8.
(from bottom to top)

ATTENTION: You can also finish this step
on the ground and then lift 4 corner roof bars
and inside roof connector to the top together.

(Need 2 people and 2 ladders)

(2) Place 4 Part #E on 4 Part #A; secure with 4 Part U and 8 Bolts #8.




6)m
M6x10

@6x

21

(1) Attach Part #U1 to Part #E2 with Bolt #7 .

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 5 roof bars.




6)m
M6x10

@ZX

22

(1) Attach Part #U4 to Part #E2 with Bolt #7 .

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble another roof bar.




6))mm
M6x16

2x

23

(1) Place Part #E2 on part #S. Secure
with Bolt #8 (from bottom to top).

(2) Connect Part #E2 and Part A1 with part #U4.
Secure with 4 Bolts #4.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




G))mm
M6x16

6x

24

(1) Place Part #E2 on Part #S.

(2) Connect Part #E2 and the Assembled Beam (C&C1) with
part #U1. Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




(1) Place Part #E2 on Part #S.
Secure with Bolts #8 (from bottom to top).
€ & Qel

@1x

)
M6x16

(8)12x

(2) Connect Part #E2 and the Assembled Beam (D1&D2&D) with

part #U1. Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

2 5 (3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




26

4 @ N

—- j
@@%@%@@%@@%/

Secure 5 Part #T to Part #S and Part #S1. (From bottom to top)

ATTENTION: The holes of Part #S and Part #S1 need to be aligned,
on the same vertical line.

Z




X2
@ 9@
' ¢ \ ®
(1) Insert Part #U3 into Part #G1| (2) Insert 2 Part #U3 into Part #G1
and secure with Blot #8. and secure with 2 Blots #8.

6)mm
M6x16

8x

27

(3) Attach Part #G1
and Part #U3 to
Part #E2 with

Blot #7.
(5) Attach Part #G1 and
(4) Attach Part #G1 and Part #U3 to Part #E2

Part #U3 to Part #E2 with  \yith Blot #7.
Bolt #7 and Blot #8.

e e e e e

o [0

///

(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




P
M6x16

4x

28

(1) Attach Part #G and Part #U3
to Part #E2 with Bolt #8

7o 9 &

[

Outside View

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




6)mm
M6x16

4x

29

(2) Attach 2 Part #F and Part #U3 to Part #E2 with Blot #7
and Blot #8.

e el ®

l l

} N )

Outside View

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




Q)
F
-
| -
3 G X
= - -
©
B c @
%) @©
£ _.#_l m
. :
© [00)
a r H
]
e 2 5
£ o 0O
M
o\ o
= -
t mm
@© = =
ol R
- 5 03
) O O
@ O O
= “ w
= o9 o

6) o
M6x16

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 sides.

30




(1) Connect Part #J1 and Part #Q1 with 1 Bolt #7 and 1 Nut #5.
(2) Connect Part #J3 and Part #Q3 with 2 Bolts #7 and 2 Nuts #5.

(3) Connect Part #J3 and Part #Q3 with 2 Bolts #7 and 2 Nuts #5.
(4) Connect Part #J2 and Part #Q2 with 1 Bolt #7 and 1 Nut #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




m/84
@ 1x

P
M6x16

6x

(1) Place the Assembled J1 & Q1, J2 & Q2 and J3 & Q3
on Part #E2, securing with 3 Bolts #8.

¥
32 (2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




6))mm
M6x16

2x

33

(1) Connect Part #J and Part #Q with 2 Bolts #7 and 2 Nuts #5.

(2) Place the Assembled Part #J & #Q on Part #E2,
securing with 1 Bolt #8.

¥

TN NLLCL LD
i L L (g R
It oy L Croy”
[ | A v
[ / L v
{ X v Vo
@ @
~
=
am

X2

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ST6.3x15

@4x

34

(1) Place Part #J and Part #J1 on Part #E; put on Part #X3
and secure with Self-tapping Screw #2.

¥
(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.




Cover Part #Z, #Z1 & #Z2 to Roof Panels.

S
“a




Cover Part #Z, #Z3 & #Z4 to Roof Panels.

36




37

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #N1 and Part #N2  (2) Insert Part #N5 and Part #N4
into the frame; attach Part #H1 into the frame; attach Part #H?2

¥
(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




38




6
M6x16

6x

37

(1) Place Part #H1 (2) Place 2 Part #H3

on Part #E2; put on
Part #X2 and secure
with Bolt #8.

and Part #H3 on
Part #E2; put on
Part #X2 and }
secure with gr
Bolt #8._2Z <

on Part #E2; put on Part #X2 and
secure with Bolt #8.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

e <

E1 E1

07

() T

2X
e (1) Insert Part #L1 and (2) Insert Part #L4 and

Part #L2 into the frame. Part #L3 into the frame.

(3) Attach part #H to part #E2,

securing with Bolt #8.

39 (4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




@ (1) Place Part #H and Part #H2 on Part #E1;
@ Ax put on Part #X3 and secure with Self-tapping Screw #2.

@1x

ST6.3x15

@4x

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

40




Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels

A




42

Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels




Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels
i




A Part #W should be
inserted between roof
panels and solidifying
bar or beams, then secure

‘ with bolts and nuts.
N\

9 /1)

////////
///////
/////




G)
M6x28

(10) 28x

G
M6x50

@SX

45

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #P1, Part #P2
and Part #P3 into the frame.

(2) Insert Part #P12, Part #P11
and Part #P10 into the frame.

¥
(3) Place 4 Part #W between roof
panels and solidifying bars. Then
secure with 4 Bolts #12 and

4 Nuts #5.

©(5) ©(5)

(4) Place 14 Part #W between
roof panels and beams. Then |4
secure with 14 Bolts #10 and
14 Nuts #o5.

&

(Ol =0l =0I0=

f
(&)
N

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #P4 and
Part #P5 into the frame.

AR

(2) Insert Part #P9 and
Part #P8 into the frame.

(5@

G
M6x50

(12) 16x

46

(4) Place 12 Part #W between? ,
roof panels and beams. Then 3
secure with 12 Bolts #10 and =

12 Nuts #5.

(3)Place 8 Part #W between
roof panels and solidifying
bars. Then secure with

8 Bolts #12 and 8 Nuts #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #P6
into the frame.

LY —

6) o
M6x28

(10) 12x

——mm

(3) Place 4 Part #W between roof panels and solidifying bars.
Then secure with 4 Bolts #12 and 4 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W
||||_=i between roof panels and Part #E2.
= Then secure with 1 Bolt #9

(2) Insert Part #P7
into the frame.

-

47

(4) .Place 6 Part #W between—
roof panels and beams. Then
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and
6 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W between roof panels and Part #E2. Then
secure with 1 Bolt #9 and 1 Nut #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




48

(1) Insert Part #M1 and @ (2) Insert Part #M8 and
Part #M2 into the frame. R Part #M7 into the frame.

W @O

(EONE =0l =0l =OI0= 2

(3) Place 6 Part #W between roof panels and beams.
Then secure with 6 Bolts #10 and 6 Nuts #5.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #M3
into the frame.

AR

(2) Insert Part #M6
into the frame.

¢ ®(5) &—(5) (5
LL (3) Place 4 Part #W between roof

49

panels and solidifying bars. Then
@ A Eéll%ag secure with 4 Bolts #12
e and 4 Nuts #5.

(4) Place 6 Part #W between :
roof panels and beams. Then |
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and | &

6 Nuts #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




6) o
M6x28

(10) 12x

——mm

50

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.
(1) Insert Part #M4 and Part #M5 into the frame.

(2) Place 4 Part #W between
roof panels and solidifying bars,
Then secure with 4 Bolts #12
and 4 Nuts #5;

Place 1 Part #W between roof
panels and Part #E2. Then

secure with 1 Bolt #9 and 1 Nut #5.

(3) Place 6 Part #W between @
roof panels and beams. Then(/
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and | 4
6 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W | 4

between roof panels and
Part #E2. Then secure with
1 Bolt #9 and 1 Nut #5.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




D) (1) Place Part #W between roof

51

panels and Part #E2. Then secure
with Bolt #11 and Nut #5.

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 sides.







53

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposi

ite side.




54




55




56

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the oppos

ite side.




S7

How to Put the 152 Hooks into the |ple18]e] (=51 g-1e] ¢

Double-track




(1) Place 7 hooks on each slot of the Sidewall Track(C1&C).

R\
2

track

(2) Install Part #T1 at the joint of Part C&C1 with Bolt #8.

Double

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

7

il

2X

)

6)

M6x16

58




(1) Place 7 or 10 hooks on each slot of the Sidewall Track(D&D2&D1).

#T1 at the joint of Part D&D2&D1 with Bolt #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side. )

¥
(@)
o - o
Y77, : i
x 7 Gy g 0
IS S
@ @]
= @)
o
) e
.. _ X

)




Hang up Mosquito Sidewalls to il -lg:]e] ¢

S
%S
5

0

038

%
&
SRS
3RS
%ﬁs
RS
%
5
35

3
99
%S
09
53
<3
%3
%S
x5
3K
3K
3K
X

35
3K
35
35
b0t
&
3K
%
5%
<5
é
%

0008
5
5%
9%
5%
9388
RS
09508
oo
3K
1905
RS
129%
2
199
S
20
B
08
1298
1993
998

9096203620000 09008
00020202 %0020 %0 % %6 %% %

b

0
<

2
J
Q
%
3
Q
3
<
b
XX
5
R
<
<
o4
%
0200

3RS
XS

ot
S
R
X%
RS
KR
3RS
3RS

oS
o
£

K

XX

o
35
bode
2K
35
o
3%
S
%5
%
%5
%
X
3%
55
255
o
%5
oo
3
S

&
%
0

RIKI]
s
25058
%
%5
2R
%
%5
b
.:
28

0
oS
0%
20388
0%
35S
35
X
3%
55
0008
%

%
do%s
0%
KL
58S
%S
25
S
3RS
R
KK
o
2%
Pogs

9
X

<R
0
KRS
3R
%S
KL
X
2
%
%S
%S
%S

<

QKK X\
SORIIRRIIRELIEES
SIS
SRR
QOORIILIIEIEIR,
Ga%a0 9000 IO I IO §

oS
%
K&
3
3K
3K
20383
o

K
5
£
X
3%
X5
5
bt
3%

0

Vs

.:
S
55
3%

X

&
2
X

LRI IR IR
9.0.0.9:9.9:9.9.9.0.0.9.9.9.9.9:9.9.9.0.0.¢/
RS

25
xR
%
2K
55
%
%5
%
%
%
%5
5
55
0
‘0
<5
%5
5
%5
3

&

A&%&Wﬁdixxw
SRR

25555
KR
28
035
28
8%
255

2
255
3K
9%
o3t
%
5%
5%
0
38

=7
LKL
&?&3
SRR
35555
SRKK
5K
%Ig
:‘ :’
3IKXKS
Sl
28

0%
QRRRRRS
3

NS
QIR
QN

QR
X
2

N
K
l:’
b

%
‘:
ﬁz

%5

XX

o2

000,
5&
oS
28
25
255
55
5
dode
DeSo
8
K8
2%
58
KR
S
25058
3RS
ot
S
RKES

39

o

S8
3R
KRS
25
JKL
255
285
BKKL
KRR
RRRRKS
3%
258
2555
K5
ool
RS
S
<%
<5
X
%
2
%
o
%

Va
%
5%

bl
000

R
K

55
30X

%

S
o
K5
K

X

3

é'
]

34

SREL
3RS
o0
25
238
55
<
5
2%
!
<
0%
Do
XX
!
534
bo%
ol
o
4
%
<

25
25
55

$0a%
$909:909:0.9:9:9:%
KRS

5K
%

3%

28
%

%5
2
0%
5
258

%

258
35S
3K
%
dods
‘:
:2
&

O
<K
%S

%
oses
XS
o%es
%S
o3
3
0%t

<2
o

O
9

%5
%5
bo%%
29585
35
9598
3
3K
89583
%5
35
%
5%
<5
%5
5%
%5
55
5%
%5
5%
ot
&
3
5
b2

%
KL
QKIKEIKKK %
oS otetetetotetetotetetetetetetete %!
2RIRIIKIKELILIK
0620%0%26%6%6%%6%6%626%6%626%6 %226 ¢%

(K5
A3
905

O
Po%e!

35S
R

KRR R IR R R R R RN
G RRRRRRRRRRERERRRet
R RRLIIIRIIRKIILR]

XS

K]
%Y
ot

9
o

Q

Y1

Y2

Y2

0
XXX KRKRKRKL

%
K
55

2
o
2%
%
b3

DeSes

0‘0‘ O

3RXKS

3R

28

55

25
XK

58

25
%!

RS

%

o0

X%

‘:

0RRHRK

K8

K

SRS

555

2%

28

2%

238

255
5IKKEL
ZRKEKEE,

55 et

KRKEKE

QXL

RS

3

S

28

8K

oS

255

3%

R

XK

35

X X

O
o
X

&

oo teotetetetetetetetetete!
00K
oS etesototototetototetetetetote!
LRI

0‘0
QKL
RS
XK

% %% % % % % % Y Va0 0 0 9 0 e Ve Vs
R EREEIEES
X
XK
X J
o
X
R RIS IR HRIIHKHILKS
CHRRRRRRRXRLRLHRRRRLRXHLRKS
”Mﬁ%%&”&Ikﬂ&&&l&&&&
R IIIRRELIIIIKK,
RSRRARIARIRL X
CRRRKS

0%t
3K
K
2%

o,

O
%

£

RS
IR
s asasesetetetet
IERRKRIE
IRRLLLLLLLL
RIS
IIIRKKIIII
IRRKRRISKIIRS
000K
I IIIIRIKNS
RRRRRRRRRRRERRRRRRERRREKY

X
X
oo

2R

o
%5

oS
%

oy
55
XX,

LS
v

Y1

2X

61




2 A

| [4}

I
—

Hang up Solid Sidewalls to [0l & e [N g-Te] ¢

60




